

Contacts:

Gaby Aguirre Office: 239-533-6336 Cell: 239-240-7379 gaguirre@lee.vote

Vicki Collins

Office: 239-533-6335 Cell: 239-220-1222 vcollins@lee.vote

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lee County Elections Opens Branch Office in Lehigh Acres

Lee County, FL (April 5, 2023) Lee County Supervisor of Elections Tommy Doyle is proud to announce the opening of the new elections branch office in Lehigh Acres.

The new branch office, which officially opened its doors in March, will also serve as an Early Voting site. Supervisor of Elections Tommy Doyle says, "This additional location will enable our office to better serve the voters of Lehigh Acres. It's a necessary expansion to meet the area's growing population."

The Lee County Elections Lehigh Acres Branch Office is located at the East Lee County Government Center, 600 Homestead Road S #9, and is open from 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Click to watch a video of highlights from the Grand Opening Ceremony.

The mission of the Lee County Supervisor of Elections is to deliver superior election services to the voters of Lee County.

(###)